
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 4 / 17 Jan 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 4 Jan

Tue 5 Jan VSOP

Wed 6 Jan VSOP

Thu 7 Jan VSOP K Band Installation

Fri 8 Jan

V
S

O
P

Sat 9 Jan VSOP

Sun 10 Jan VSOP

Mon 11 Jan

Tue 12 Jan

Wed 13 Jan M091 (Nakai,Ishihara,Inoue,Hagiwara,Miyoshi,Hall) (22GHz)

Thu 14 Jan VSOP

Fri 15 Jan VSOP

Sat 16 Jan

Sun 17 Jan M092 (van Loon, Zijlstra) (22GHz)

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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17/12/98



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 18 / 31 Jan 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 18 Jan

Tue 19 Jan

Wed 20 Jan

Thu 21 Jan M092 (van Loon, Zijlstra) (22GHz)

Fri 22 Jan

Sat 23 Jan

Sun 24 Jan VSOP VSOP

Mon 25 Jan

Tue 26 Jan

Wed 27 Jan

Thu 28 Jan

Fri 29 Jan

Sat 30 Jan

Sun 31 Jan Unallocated VSOP

U
n

al
lo

c.

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 1 / 14 Feb 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 1 Feb VSOP

Tue 2 Feb VSOP

Wed 3 Feb

V
S

O
P

VSOP

Thu 4 Feb Unallocated

Fri 5 Feb

Sat 6 Feb VSOP VSOP

Sun 7 Feb

Mon 8 Feb

Tue 9 Feb VSOP

Wed 10 Feb

Thu 11 Feb ACC Tests (D Loone,S Cunningham,W Brouw)

Fri 12 Feb

Sat 13 Feb

Sun 14 Feb Unallocated

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 15 / 28 Feb 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 15 Feb Unallocated 22GHz Tests (G Carrad, M Sinclair)

Tue 16 Feb VLBI (12GHz holography) (A Tzioumis)

Wed 17 Feb VLBI

Thu 18 Feb 22GHz Tests (M Kesteven)

Fri 19 Feb

Sat 20 Feb VSOP

Sun 21 Feb VSOP - 22GHz

Mon 22 Feb

Tue 23 Feb Unallocated

Wed 24 Feb

Thu 25 Feb

Fri 26 Feb

Sat 27 Feb

Sun 28 Feb

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 1 / 14 Mar 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 1 Mar Unallocated

Tue 2 Mar

Wed 3 Mar

Thu 4 Mar ACC Tests (D Loone,S Cunningham,W Brouw)

Fri 5 Mar

Sat 6 Mar

Sun 7 Mar VSOP

Mon 8 Mar Unallocated

Tue 9 Mar

Wed 10 Mar

Thu 11 Mar VLBI Tests & Setup

Fri 12 Mar VLBI Tests & Setup

Sat 13 Mar VLBI

Sun 14 Mar

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 15 / 28 Mar 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 15 Mar VLBI

Tue 16 Mar

Wed 17 Mar

Thu 18 Mar Unallocated

Fri 19 Mar

Sat 20 Mar

Sun 21 Mar

Mon 22 Mar

Tue 23 Mar M091(Nakai, Ishihara, Inoue, Hagiwara, Miyoshi, Hall) (22GHz)

Wed 24 Mar

Thu 25 Mar

Fri 26 Mar VSOP Unallocated

Sat 27 Mar Unallocated

Sun 28 Mar Preparation for 3-mm Receiver

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 29 Mar / 11 Apr 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 29 Mar Prep for 3-mm Rx

Tue 30 Mar 3-mm Receiver Installation & Testing

wed 31 Mar VSOP

Thu 1 Apr VSOP

Fri 2 Apr M005 (Otrupcek, Woermann) (20cm)

Sat 3 Apr VSOP

Sun 4 Apr VSOP

Mon 5 Apr

Tue 6 Apr VSOP

Wed 7 Apr

Thu 8 Apr ACC Tests (Loone, Cunningham, Brouw)

Fri 9 Apr

Sat 10 Apr M079 (Lazendic, Whiteoak) (85-115GHz)

Sun 11 Apr

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 12 / 25 Apr 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 12 Apr

Tue 13 Apr M079 (Lazendic, Whiteoak) (85-115GHz)

Wed 14 Apr

Thu 15 Apr

Fri 16 Apr

Sat 17 Apr

Sun 18 Apr M089 (Sood, Durouchoux) (86-115GHz)

Mon 19 Apr

Tue 20 Apr VSOP

Wed 21 Apr

Thu 22 Apr Maintenance/Testing / ACC Tests

Fri 23 Apr Maint/Test / ACC Tests

Sat 24 Apr M086 (Whiteoak, Killen) (86-115GHz)

Sun 25 Apr VSOP

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
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15/4/99



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE MOPRA ANTENNA

Schedule :- 26 Apr / 9 May 1999

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 26 Apr M086 (Whiteoak, Killen) (86-115GHz)

Tue 27 Apr

Wed 28 Apr Unallocated

Thu 29 Apr

Fri 30 Apr

Sat 1 May Antenna Tests (Kesteven)

Sun 2 May

Mon 3 May End Term 

Tue 4 May

Wed 5 May

Thu 6 May

Fri 7 May

Sat 8 May

Sun 9 May

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
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